
Alternate Assessment Coordinators 
2014-2015 

County Name Address/Phone/Fax E-mail                                                                        

Alachua 
(medium) Regina Currens 

1817 E. University Ave. 
Gainesville, FL 32601 
 
Phone: (352)955-7671 Ext: 1630 
Fax: (352)955-7129 
 

currenrm@gm.sbac.edu 

Baker 
(small) Lara Manalo 

290 Jonathan Street E 
Macclenny, FL 32063 
 
Phone: (904) 259-0439 
Fax: (904)259-9099 
 

lara.manalo@bakerk12.org 
 

Bay 
(medium) Bonnie Hernandez  

203 N. East Avenue 
Panama City, FL  32401 
 
Phone: (850)767-1810 
Fax: (850)872-4727 
 

hernabs@bay.k12.fl.us 

Bradford 
(small) Tammy Saxon 

501 W. Washington  
Starke, FL  32091 
 
Phone  (904) 966-6741 
Fax: (904) 966-6038 
 

saxon.tammy@mybradford.us 

Brevard 
(large) Mallory White 

2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 
Viera, FL 32940 
 
Phone: (321)633-1000 Ext. 286 
Fax: (321)631-3589 

white.mallory@Brevardschools.org 

Broward 
(very-large) Andrea Ciotti 

1701 NW 23rd Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311 
 
Phone: (754)321-3400 
Fax: (754)321-3439 

 
Andrea.ciotti@browardschools.com 
 

mailto:currenrm@gm.sbac.edu
mailto:lara.manalo@bakerk12.org
mailto:hernabs@bay.k12.fl.us
mailto:Saxon.tammy@mybradford.us
mailto:white.malloryd@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Andrea.ciotti@browardschools.com
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Calhoun 
(small) Staci Williams 

20448 NW Pennington Avenue 
Blountstown, FL 32424 
 
Phone: (850)674-8734 ext. 229  
Fax: (850)674-4743 
 

staci.williams@calhounflschools.org 

Charlotte 
(small-med) Laura Allen 

1445 Education Way 
Port Charlotte, FL 33948 
 
Phone: (941)255-0808 Ext: 3164  
Fax: (941)255-7585 

laura.allen@yourcharlotteschools.net 

Citrus 
(small-med) Karl Amundson 

1007 West Main Street 
Inverness, FL 34450 
 
Phone: (352)726-1931 Ext: 2854 
Fax: (352)249-2116 
 

amundsonk@citrus.k12.fl.us 

Clay 
(medium) Peggy Williams 

23 South Green St. 
Green Cove Springs, Fl 32043 
 
Phone: (904) 529-4979 
Fax: (904)284-6533 
 

pawilliams@oneclay.net 

Collier 
(large) Scott Kozlowski 

5775 Osceola Trail 
Naples, FL  34109 
 
Phone: (239)377-2292 
Fax: (239)377-0161 

kozlowsc@collierschools.com 
 

Columbia 
(small-med) Lynn Jamison 

444 West Duval Street 
Lake City, FL 32055 
 
Phone: (386)755-8049 Ext. 103 
Cell: (352) 514-3087 
Fax: (386)758-4880 

jamisonl@columbiak12.com 
 

mailto:staci.williams@calhounflschools.org
mailto:Laura.Allen@yourcharlotteschools.net
mailto:amundsonk@citrus.k12.fl.us
mailto:pawilliams@oneclay.net
mailto:kozlowsc@collierschools.com
mailto:jamisonl@columbiak12.com
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Desoto 
(small) Pierre Hilaire 

494 N. Manata Ave. 
Arcadia, FL  34288 
 
Phone: (863)494-0261 Ext: 201 
Fax: (863)494-1114 
 

pierre.hilaire@desoto.k12.fl.us 

Dixie 
(small) Faith Hill 

16077 NE 19th Hwy 
Cross City, FL 32628 
 
Phone: (352)498-6146 
Fax: (352)498-1308 
 

faithhill@dixie.k12.fl.us 

Duval 
(very-large) Torri Clark-Amezcua 

ESE, 4th Floor 
1701 Prudential Dr. 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 
 
Phone: (904)858-6140/ 6194 
Fax: (904)858-3639 
 

clark-amet@duvalschools.org 
 

Escambia 
(large) 

 
Jobenna Sellers 

10050 Ashton Brosnaham Road 
Pensacola, FL 32534 
 
Phone: (850)494-5700 Ext. 275 
Fax:(850)494-5072 

jlawson-sellers@escambia.k12.fl.us 

Flagler 
(med-small) Amy Hansen 

1769 E. Moody Blvd.; Bldg #2 
Bunnell, FL 32110 
 
Phone: (386)586-2395 
Fax: (386)586-2387 

hansena@flaglerschools.com 

Franklin 
(small) Sue Summers 

85 School Road, Suite 1 
East Point, FL  32328 
 
Phone: (850) 670-2810  
Fax: (850) 653-8834 

summers@franklin.k12.fl.us 
 

mailto:pierre.hilaire@desoto.k12.fl.us
mailto:faithhill@dixie.k12.fl.us
mailto:clark-amet@duvalschools.org
mailto:Jlawson-sellers@escambia.k12.fl.us
mailto:hansena@flaglerschools.com
mailto:summers@franklin.k12.fl.us
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Gadsden 
(small) Benita Rittman  

35 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Quincy, FL 32351 
 
Phone: (850)627-9651 x1271 
Fax: (850)627-5327 
 

rittmanb@gcpsmail.com 

Gilchrist 
(small) Salley Martin 

310 NW 11th Ave. 
Trenton, FL 32693 
 
Phone: (352)463-4407 
Fax: (352)463-3276 
 

martins@mygcsd.org 
 

Glades 
(small) Janice Foster 

P.O. Box 459 
Moore Haven, FL 33471 
 
Phone: (863)946-0202 x125 
Fax: (863)946-1529 
 

janice.foster@gladesschools.org 

Gulf 
(small) Melissa Ramsey 

150 Middle School Road 
Port St. Joe, FL  32456 
 
Phone: (850)229-6940 Ext: 134 
Fax: (850)227-1999 

mramsey@gulf.k12.fl.us 

Hamilton 
(small) Terry Miller 

6183 SW US HWY 41 
Jasper, FL  32052 
 
Phone: (386)792-6515 
Fax: (386)792-6600 
 

Terry.miller@hamiltonfl.com 
 

Hardee 
(small) Teresa Hall 

200 S. Florida Avenue 
Wauchula, FL  33873 
 
Phone: (863)773-2600 Ext: 257 
Fax: (863)773-2640 

thall@hardee.k12.fl.us 

mailto:rittmanb@gcpsmail.com
mailto:martins@mygcsd.org
mailto:janice.fostere@gladesschools.org
mailto:mramsey@gulf.k12.fl.us
mailto:Terry.miller@hamiltonfl.com
mailto:thall@hardee.k12.fl.us
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Hendry 
(small-med) Jean Smith 

25 E. Hickpoochee 
LaBelle, FL  33935 
 
Phone: (863)674-4140 
Fax: (863)674-4106 
Cell (863)234-9704 

Smithj@hendry.k12.fl.us 
 

Hernando 
(med) Darla Croft 

900 Emerson Road 
Brooksville, FL 34601 
 
Phone: (352)797-7022 
Fax: (352)797-7122 
 

croft_d@hcsb.k12.fl.us 

Highlands 
(small-med) Mary Asciutto 

426 School St. 
Sebring, FL 33870 
 
Phone: (863)471-5585 Ext: 324 
Fax: (863)471-5603 

asciuttm@highlands.k12.fl.us 

Hillsborough 
(very-large) Kimberly Workman 

1202 E. Palm Ave 
Tampa, FL 33602 
 
Phone: (813)273-7287 
Fax: (813)273-7340 
 

Kimberly.workman@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 

Holmes 
(small) Donita Butorac  

701 E. Pennsylvania Ave. 
Bonifay, FL  32425 
 
Phone: (850)547-6674 Ext:236 
Fax: (850)547-3568 

butoracd@hdsb.org 

Indian River 
(small-med) James Robison  

1990 - 25th Street 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 
 
Phone: (772)564-5949 
Fax: (772)564-5958 
 

jamie.robison@indianriverschools.org 

mailto:Smithj@hendry.k12.fl.us
mailto:croft_d@hcsb.k12.fl.us
mailto:asciuttm@highlands.k12.fl.us
mailto:Kimberly.workman@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:butoracd@hdsb.org
mailto:jamie.robison@indianriverschools.org
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Jackson 
(small-med) Cathy Hedbawny  

P.O. Box 5958 
Marianna, FL  32447 
2903 Jefferson Street 
 
Phone: (850)482-1200 Ext: 213  
(850) 482-02743 
Fax: (850)0243 

cathy.hedbawny@jcsb.org 

Jefferson 
(small) Pat Mizell  

575 S. Water Street 
Monticello, FL 32344 
 
Phone: (850)342-0100 
Fax: (850)342-0108 

pat.mizell@jeffersonschooldistrict.org 

Lafayette 
(small) Debbie Singletary 

LES 
811 E Main Street 
Mayo, FL 32066 
 
Phone: (386)294-2882 
Fax: (386)294-3072 
 

dsingletary@lcsbmail.net 
 

Lake 
(medium) Cheryl Bishop  

201 West Burleigh Blvd. 
Tavares, FL 32778 
 
Phone: (352)253-6609 
Fax: (352)253-6602 

bishopc@lake.k12.fl.us 

Lee 
(large) Shellie Taylor 

2855 Colonial Blvd. 
Fort Myers, Fl  33966 
 
Phone: (239)337-8283 
Fax: (239-337-8653 

shelliedt@leeschools.net 
 

Leon 
(medium) JiJi Weidner  

2757 West Pensacola St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32304 
 
Phone: (850)487-7819/7823 
Fax: (850)487-7297 

weidnerj@leonschools.net 

mailto:cathy.hedbawny@jcsb.org
mailto:pat.mizell@jeffersonschooldistrict.org
mailto:dsingletary@lcsbmail.net
mailto:bishopc@lake.k12.fl.us
mailto:shelliedt@leeschools.net
mailto:weidnerj@leonschools.net
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Levy 
(small) Pam Thompson  

P.O. Box 220 
400 Ishie Ave. 
Bronson, FL 32621 
 
Phone: (352) 486-5240 
Fax: (352)486-5285 
 

thompsp@levy.k12.fl.us 

Liberty 
(small) Rita Lewis 

11109 NW State Road 20 
Bristol, FL 32321 
 
Phone: (850)643-2275  
Fax: (850)643-5131 

rita.lewis@lcsbonline.org 
 

Madison 
(small) Lori Newman 

210 NE Duval Ave. 
Madison, FL  32340 
 
Phone: (850)973-1562Ext: 203 
Fax: (850)973-5047 

Lori.newman@madisonmail.us 
 

Manatee 
(large) Nicole Cox 

215 Manatee Ave. W 
Bradenton, FL 34205 
 
Phone:(941)751-6550 Ext. 2222 
(941) 773-8208 (Cell) 
Fax: (941)708-8655 

coxn@manateeschools.net 

Marion 
(large) Jennifer Greco 

1517 S.E. 30th Avenue, Suite 2 
Ocala, FL  34471 
 
Phone: (352)671-6832 Ext. 55709 
Fax: (352)671-6835 

jennifer.greco@marion.k12.fl.us 
 

Martin 
(small-med) Patti Crooks 

500 E. Ocean Blvd. 
Stuart, FL  34994 
 
Phone: (772)219-1200 Ext. 30441 
Fax: (772)219-1228 
 

crooksp@martin.k12.fl.us 

mailto:thompsp@levy.k12.fl.us
mailto:rita.lewis@lcsbonline.org
mailto:Lori.newman@madisonmail.us
mailto:coxn@manateeschools.net
mailto:jennifer%20greco@marion.k12.fl.us
mailto:crooksp@martin.k12.fl.us


Alternate Assessment Coordinators 
2014-2015 

County Name Address/Phone/Fax E-mail                                                                        

Miami Dade 
(very large) Jill Brookner 

JRE Lee Center 
6521 SW 62 Ave. 
Miami, FL 33143 
 
Phone: (786)268-4757 
Fax: (305)667-5928 

jbrookner@dadeschools.net 

Monroe 
(small-med) Catherine Kanagy  

255 Crane Blvd. 
Sugarloaf School 
Sugarloaf Key, FL 33042  
 
Phone: (305)293-1400 Ext. 53374/59301 
Fax: (305)745-2695 

catherine.kanagy@keysschools.com 

Nassau 
(small-med) Kathleen Hardee  

1201 Atlantic Ave. 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 
 
Phone: (904)491-9926 
Fax: (904)491-3679 
Kelly: (904)491-9880 

kathleen.hardee@nassau.k12.fl.us 

Okaloosa 
(medium) Pat Dombrowski 

120 Lowery Place SE 
Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32548 
 
Phone: (850)833-5878 
Fax: (850) 833-3488  

dombrowskip@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us 
 

Okeechobee 
(small) Joseph Stanley 

700 SW 2nd Ave. 
Okeechobee, FL  34974 
 
Phone: (863)462-5000 Ext. 260 
Fax: (863)462-5014 

jospeh.stanley@okee.k12.fl.us 
 

Orange 
(very-large) June Sellers  

445 West Amelia Street 
Orlando, FL 32801 
 
Phone: (407)317-3200 Ext. 2618 
Fax: (407)317-3310 
 

june.sellers@ocps.net 

mailto:JBrookner@dadeschools.net
mailto:Catherine.kanagy@keysschools.com
mailto:Kathleen.hardee@nassau.k12.fl.us
mailto:dombrowskip@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us
mailto:joseph.stanley@okee.k12.fl.us
mailto:june.sellers@ocps.net
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Osceola 
(med) Eileen Naglieri  

805 Bill Beck Blvd. 
Kissimmee, FL 34744 
 
Phone: (407) 343-8723 
Fax: (407) 343-8775 
 

nagliere@osceola.k12.fl.us 

Palm Beach 
(very-large) Amy Brown 

3378 Forest Hill Blvd.  
Suite A 203 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
 
Phone: (561)357-7561 
Fax: (561)434-8384 
Cell: (561)352-1645 

Amy.brown@palmbeachschools.org 
 

Pasco 
(large) Jeannine Welch  

7227 Land O’ Lakes Blvd. 
Land O’ Lakes, FL.  34638 
 
Phone: (813)794-2602 
Fax: (813)794-2117 

jwelch@pasco.k12.fl.us 

Pinellas 
(very-large) Stephanie Long  

301 4th Street S.W. 
Largo, FL  33779 
 
Phone: (727)588-6505 
Fax: (727)588-6441 

longst@pcsb.org 

Polk 
(large) 

 
Maggie Reynolds  

270 Bartow Municipal Airport 
Bartow, FL  33830 
 
Phone: (863)534-0930 
Fax: (863)534-0922 

maggie.reynolds@polk-fl.net 

Putnam 
(small-med) Kori Gedris  

200 South 7th street 
Palatka, FL 32177 
 
Phone: (386)329-0530 
Fax: (386)329-3278 
 

kgedris@myputnamschools.org 

mailto:nagliere@osceola.k12.fl.us
mailto:Amy.brown@palmbeachschools.org
mailto:jcwelch@pasco.k12.fl.us
mailto:longst@pcsb.org
mailto:maggie.reynolds@polk-fl.net
mailto:kgedris@myputnamschools.org
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St. Johns 
(medium) Lisa Thacker  

40 Orange Street 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
 
Phone: (904) 547-7530 
Fax: (904)547-7544 
 

lisa.thacker@stjohns.k12.fl.us 

St. Lucie 
(medium) Lesa Kitzmiller 

4204 Okeechobee Road 
Fort Pierce, FL 34947 
 
Phone: (772)429-4587/4565 
Fax: (772)429-4589 

lesa.kitzmiller@stlucieschools.org 

Santa Rosa 
(medium) Linda Andrews 

6751 Berryhill St. 
Milton, FL 32570 
 
Phone: (850)983-5168 
Fax: (850)983-5153 
 

AndrewsLT@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us 
 

Sarasota 
(large) Sandi Soper  

1960 Landings Blvd. 
Sarasota, FL 34231 
 
Phone: (941)927-9000 Ext. 34231 
Fax: (941)927-4014 
 

sandi.soper@sarasotacountyschools.net 

Seminole 
(large) Kathy Frederick 

400 East Lake Mary Blvd. 
Sanford, FL 32773 
 
Phone: (407) 320-0413 
Fax: (407)320-0294 

kathy_frederick@scps.k12.fl.us 

Sumter 
(med-small) Angila Persico 

Bushnell Elementary 
Bushnell, FL 33513 
 
Phone: (352) 793-1822/3501 
Cell: (352)396.5612 
 

Angila.persico@sumter.k12.fl.us 
 

mailto:lisa.thacker@stjohns.k12.fl.us
mailto:lesa.kitzmiller@stlucieschools.org
mailto:AndrewsLT@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us
mailto:Sandi.soper@sarasotacountyschools.net
mailto:kathy_frederick@scps.k12.fl.us
mailto:Angila.persico@sumter.k12.fl.us
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Suwannee 
(small) Toni Greenberg  

1314 SW Pine Street 
Live Oak, FL  32064 
 
Phone: (386)647-4042 
Fax: (386)208-8687 
 

tgreenberg@suwannee.k12.fl.us 

Taylor 
(small) Ramona Patrick 

318 North Clark Street 
Perry, FL  32347 
 
Phone: (850)838-2536 
Fax: (850)838-2537 
 

ramona.patrick@taylor.k12.fl.us 
 

Union 
(small) Debbie Dukes 

55 S.W. 6th Street      
Lake Butler, Fl  32054 
 
Phone: (386)496-2045 Ext. 231 
Fax: (386)496-4818 

dukesd@union.k12.fl.us 

Volusia 
(med-large) Jennifer Kelly 

EDC Atlantic Portable 6 
1250 Reed Canal Road 
Port Orange, FL 32129 
 
Phone: (386)255-6475 Ext. 38329 
Fax: (386)506-5147 

jpkelly@volusia.k12.fl.us 

Wakulla 
(small) Tanya English 

69 Arran Rd. 
Crawfordville, FL 32327 
 
Phone: (850)926-0065 Ext. 253 
Fax: (850)926-0125 

tanya.english@wcsb.us 

Walton 
(small) Mary Lynn Hancock 

145 Park Street, Suite 4 
DeFuniak Springs, FL  32435 
 
Phone: (850)892-1100 Ext. 3341 
Fax: (850)892-8351 
 

handcockm@walton.k12.fl.us 
 

mailto:Tgreenberg@suwannee.k12.fl.us
mailto:ramona.patrick@taylor.k12.fl.us
mailto:dukesd@union.k12.fl.us
mailto:jpkelly@volusia.k12.fl.us
mailto:Tanya.English@wcsb.us
mailto:handcockm@walton.k12.fl.us
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Washington 
(small) Beth Arnold 

652 Third Street 
Chipley, FL  32428 
 
Phone: (850)638-6222 
Fax: (850)638-6226 
 

elizabeth.arnold@wcsdschools.com 

F.S.D.B. 
(small) Marge Hatfield 

207 N. San Marco Ave. 
St Augustine, FL 32084 
 
Phone: (904)827-2713 
Fax: (904)827-2518 
 

hatfieldm@fsdb.k12.fl.us 

 

mailto:elizabeth.arnold@wcsdschools.com
mailto:hatfieldm@fsdb.k12.fl.us

	P.O. Box 5958

